N20000013013

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



100354593861

11/09/20--01035--013 *+87.S0

2020 h. 1 - 9 / 1 7: 28

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: ORLANDO POLISH CULTURAL AND EDUCATIONAL CENTE (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME-MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) TNC,

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of

Status

□\$78.75

Filing Fee

& Certified Copy

\$87.50

Filing Fee. Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

TRAWCZYNSKI Name (Printed or typed) FROM: DAWID

1607 CROWN HILL BKVD.

ORLANDO, FL 32828

407 - 371 - 130 8

Davtime Telephone number

ORLANDO POLISHCENTER @ GMAIL. COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICI F II	<u>PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>				
	Principal <u>street</u> address: Crown Hill Blvd.	3564	Mailing address, it different is: 3564 Avalon Park E Blvd Ste 1, #261		
Orlar	ndo, FL 32828	Orla	ando, FL 32828		
The purpose for purposes undo	er section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revent	ne Code, or correspo	onding section of any future tax code	e.	
This corporati	on shall not engage or carry on any activi	ties that are not pen	mitted to be carried on by an organic	zation exempt from	
federal taxatic	on under section 501(a) of IRS Code as an	organization descri	ibed in section 501(c) of that code.	The purpose of the	
organization is	s to educate children and adults about Pol	ish language and cu	ilture.		
	MANNER OF ELECTION The man	nner in which the dir	Directors are elected and appointed:	ectors will be	
elected and ap	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	CTORS	Anna Potrutiu Secretary	rectors will be	
ARTICLE V Name and Titl	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	CTORS Name and Title	Anna Potrutiu Secretary	rectors will be	
elected and appropriate of the state of the	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Bawid Trawczynski, Director	CTORS	e:Anna Petrutiu, Secretary	rectors will be	
elected and appropriate of the second	Dawid Trawczynski, Director 1607 Crown Hill Blvd. Orlando, FL 32828	CTORS Name and Title Address:	e: 650 Darkwood Ave		
elected and ap	Dawid Trawczynski, Director 1607 Crown Hill Blvd. Orlando, FL 32828	CTORS Name and Title Address:	Anna Petrutiu, Secretary 650 Darkwood Ave Ococc, FL 34761		
ARTICLE V Name and Titl Address	Dawid Trawczynski, Director 1607 Crown Hill Blvd. Orlando, FL 32828 Sylwia Martin, Officer	CTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	e: Anna Petrutiu, Secretary 650 Darkwood Ave Ococc, FL 34761		
elected and aparticle V Name and Titl Address Name and Titl Address	Dawid Trawczynski, Director 1607 Crown Hill Blvd. Orlando, FL 32828 Sylwia Martin, Officer 13865 Tea Rose Dr Orlando, FL 32828	CTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address:	Anna Petrutiu, Secretary 650 Darkwood Ave Ococc, FL 34761	21219 51 7:28	
ARTICLE V Name and Titl Address	Dawid Trawczynski, Director 1607 Crown Hill Blvd. Orlando, FL 32828 Sylwia Martin, Officer 13865 Tea Rose Dr Orlando, FL 32828	CTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address:	e: Anna Petrutiu, Secretary 650 Darkwood Ave Ococc, FL 34761	21219 51 7:28	

Name and Title	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name and Title:		
Address *		Address:		
Name and Title	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name and Title		
Address		Address:		
* Dissol	ution of Assets, Prohibition of Activities at		ions 501(c)(3)	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT			
The name and	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acc	ceptable) of the registered ager	t is:	
Name:	Dawid Trawczynski			
Address:	1607 Crown Hill Blvd.			
	Orlando, FL 32828			
				(2)
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR			
	address of the Incorporator is:			•
Name:	Dawid Trawczynski			S
Address:	1607 Crown Hill Blvd.			
	Orlando, FL 32828		i Imina	7: 28
ARTICLE VIII	I EFFECTIVE DATE:		[·	w
Effective date,	if other than the date of filing:		TIONAL)	
(If an effective	date is listed, the date must be specific	and cannot be more than fi	ve days prior or 90 days after	the filing.)
	te inserted in this block does not meet the ective date on the Department of State's re		quirements, this date will not be	e listed as the
	amed as registered agent to accept servic familiar with and accept the appointment			designated in thi
	Z-1. 7.	~ ~.	10/16/2020	
	Required Signature of Registere	ed Agent	Date	
	cument and affirm that the facts stated her t of State constitutes a third degree felony i			l in a document t
	12 1 / 1	- M	10/16/2020	
•	Required Signature of Inc	corporator	Date	

Article IX - Limitations to Article of Incorporation of Orlando Polish Cultural and Educational Center, Inc.

- 1. CORPORATE PURPOSES: This corporation shall not engage or carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by any organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(a) of IRS Code as an organization described in section 501(c)(3) of that Code or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.
- 2. EXCLUSIVITY: The corporation is organized exclusively for charitable and educational purposes.
- 3. NO PRIVATE PROFIT: The corporation is not organized nor shall be operated for the purposed of generating profit. The corporation shall not distribute any gains or profits to its directors or officers, or to any individual, except as reasonable compensation for services rendered in carrying out the corporation's charitable and educational purposes described in section 501 (c)(3). The property, assets, profits, and net income of the corporation are irrevocably dedicated to educational and charitable purposes no part of which shall benefit any individual.
- 4. LOBBYING AND POLITICAL CAMPAIGHNS: No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.
- 5. DISSOLUTION: Upon the dissolution of this organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within meaning of Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to the state or local government, for a public purpose.

Registered Agent: Dawid Trawczynski

Incorporator: Dawid Trawczynski

The state of the state of

10/16/2020

date

date

10/16/2020